
               INSKIP ST. PETER’S C.E. PRIMARY SCHOOL 
               Learning, Loving and Living with Jesus 

 

              Compassion Friendship Respect Forgiveness Trust Thankfulness 
 

Keep your roots deep in Jesus Christ the Lord, build your lives on him  
and always be thankful.  Colossians 2:7 

 

Newsletter for Week Commencing Monday 10th June 2024 
 

Thank you very much to everyone who donated or bought jumble for our sale, we’ll let 
you know the total we’ve raised next week. A huge 
THANK-YOU to our Friends who organised and ran the 
sale, you are fantastic!  

 
We also want to give a special 
mention to Leo and Beth who 
worked on their stalls (Café 
and Toys) for the entire sale, 
thank you both of you!  

 

 

The Library van will visit us this Friday lunchtime, please send books into school this week 
for returning. 

 

 

Middle School parents please come along on Wednesday 10th July at 2.30pm to watch 
your children perform songs they have learnt during their music lessons this year. 

  

 

 Ms Thornton will leave us at the end of this term to have her baby before returning to us 
at Christmas. In order to celebrate her and the baby we will be having a party picnic 
lunch on Thursday 18th July. Mrs Billington will produce the lunch however to give it the 
party feel if parents would like to send in ‘extras’ (crisps, cakes etc) please do, they MUST 
be shop bought though and avoid all sesame and nuts so that our whole school family can 
celebrate together. 
 

 

If you’d like the opportunity to win free family entry to this year’s Great Eccleston Show 
then get your child to design a front cover for the Show Catalogue. Please make sure your 

child’s entry has been handed into Mrs Hill at school by Monday 24th June. Good Luck! 
 

 



School Calendar  (New items in bold) 
 

Friday 14th June Library Van Visit 

Friday 21st June Sports Day 

Friday 28th June Non–Uniform Day 

Monday 1st July Move Up Day 

Tuesday 2nd July Lower School Educational Visit 

Thursday 4th July Middle School and Upper School Educational Visit 

Saturday 6th July Summer Fayre 

Wednesday 10th July Middle School concert 2.30pm 

Thursday 11th and Friday 12th July Year 5 and 6 Bikeability Training 

Tuesday 16th July Dress rehearsal of Panto Pandemonium! Upper 
School’s end of term performance  

Tuesday 16th July End of Term Disco 

Wednesday 17th July Year 6 Leavers Fun Day 

Thursday 18th July ‘Celebrate Ms Thornton’ lunch 

Thursday 18th July 2pm performance of Panto Pandemonium! 
 Upper School’s end of term performance  

Thursday 18th July 6pm performance of Panto Pandemonium!  
Upper School’s end of term performance 

Friday 19th July 11.30am Year 6 Leavers Presentation 

Friday 19th July School ends for pupils for the summer at 1:15pm 

Wednesday 4th September School reopens for pupils 

 
 
 


